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CHURRO LAZO (LOOP)

PRODUCT NAME

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Deep-frozen product with a bow form ready to be eaten after a frying process.

INGREDIENTS

Water, WHEAT flour and salt

PHYSICAL PARAMETERS

Length: 90-110 mm
Thickness: 18+3 mm
Weight: 2843 g
Units/kg: 33-40 Units approximately

ORGANOLEPTIC CHARASTERISTICS

Taste: characteristic of churros
Smell: characteristic of churros
Colour: golden
Texture: crispy

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (per 100g of product

Energy/ Calories 553 KJ / 130 Kcal
Fat 05¢g

of which saturates 0lg
Carbohydrates 29¢g

of which sugars 15¢g

Protein 33g

Salt 091 g

PROCESSED

Deep-frozen product

STORAGE AND DELIVERY

Frozen storage at temperature below -18°C.
Distribution in vehicles at controlled temperature, duly authorized for their use.

STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS

Must be conserved at -18°C and consumed within |18 months from freezing date. Do not re-freeze once defrosted.

TARGET POPULATION

Suitable for the whole population except people allergic or intolerant to any of the ingredients of the composition.
NOT SUITABLE for celiacs
SUITABLE for vegans, lacto-ovo vegetarians and lacto-vegetarians (¥)

APPROVED BY QUALITY DEPARTMENT:

APPROVED BY COMMERCIAL DEPARTMENT:

(*) Consider possible traces
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SHELF LIFE AND BATCH CODE

The shelf life is 18 months from the date of freezing under the indicated storage and distribution conditions. The label
indicates: Best before... MM/YYYY (MM is month, YYYY is year).

The product batch is made up of ABBCCDDDDDD-LI/L2/L3: A (production day)- BB (production week)- CC (last two
digits of the current year)- DDDDD (product code)- LI/L2/L3 (production line)

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS

Fry without defrosting into a plenty hot oil pan, between 180-200°C, during 3-4 minutes approximately or until get
golden brown. Do not put a big quantity of churros at the same time in the frying pan, in order the oil doesn’t lose
temperature. Move them so they do not stick together.

MICROBIOLOGICAL PARAMETERS

Listeria monocytogenes No detectado/25 g
Aerobios mesdfilos < 106 ufc/g
Coliformes < 104 ufc/g
E. Coli < 102 ufc/g
S. aureus < 102 ufc/g
Salmonella spp. No detectado/25 g

REGULATION

Product in accordance with the current applicable legislation:

4+ GMO: The raw materials used in the manufacture of the product do not contain genetically modified organisms
based on the information provided by the suppliers.

+ CONTAMINANTS: The raw materials used in the manufacture of the product are guaranteed at the level of food
safety and comply with the applicable legislation on mycotoxins, heavy metals, pesticides and microbiology based on
the information provided by the suppliers.

4+ IRRADIATION: The product has not been treated with ionizing radiation and doesn’t contain irradiated
ingredients.

ALLERGENS

ALLERGENS Ingredient (*) Cross

contamination (*¥)

Cereals containing gluten, namely: wheat (such as spelt and khorasan wheat), rye,
barley, oats or their hybridised strains, and products thereof

Crustaceans and products thereof - -

Fish and products thereof - -

Eggs and products thereof - +

Peanuts and products thereof - -

Soybeans and products thereof - +

Milk and products thereof (including lactose) - +

Nuts, namely: almonds (Amygdalus communis L.), hazelnuts (Corylus avellana),
walnuts (Juglans regia), cashews (Anacardium occidentale), pecan nuts (Carya
illinoinensis (Wangenh.) K. Koch), Brazil nuts (Bertholletia excelsa), pistachio nuts -
(Pistacia vera), macadamia or Queensland nuts (Macadamia ternifolia), and products
thereof

+(hazelnut)

Celery and products thereof - -

Mustard and products thereof - +

Sesame seeds and products thereof - -

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre - -
in terms of the total SO2 which are to be calculated for products as proposed ready
for consumption or as reconstituted according to the instructions of the
manufacturers

Lupin and products thereof - -

Molluscs and products thereof - -

-: Absence / +: Presence
* Allergen present on the final product because of the addition as an ingredient used on the elaboration process
** Cross contamination with allergens presents on the elaboration process, storage and delivery.
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PACKAGING

BOX 4 KGS - 2 BAGS OF 2 KG (2x2KG)

ITEM CODE:010119 PRODUCT: CHURRO LAZO 2x2KG DELBIKO
Size 490x275mm
BAG Net weight 2 kg
Material LDPE
CHURROS LAZ0 2x2kg
soTpogpied oToya per 100g:
Kofapo fapoc: 2KG
MNpaidw Bois xoTdwulng. Evipyrm [ Energy (k1) kcal): 553 kj/ 130 kcal
Amopé [ Fat: 0s5g
fuornpeiton moywpbeo oTow -18%C. Mgy Kopeoy napd
woTopiyETE Sawld perh v andyuln. 'rhﬁuﬂt;:lrl;f nmr::m D.:.:
Tiporomid: Mepd  Emalsupo KaamL Ex Twv onoiwv Edmopa [ of which segar: 1,59
Mpwrdives | Prokein: 33g
M@owdv va nepelym vy ond: yika, adyia, Akdm | Salt 05lg
Printout auyd, Enpods kopnods {(goevrode) man arednn.
rintou Ofnyic poyopéporog ThyavioTe pupic wa anoydiors, o opkem noodTnTo ll.lil\cll Aodwol, or
oAk ol oL L el et i
i pporpoaia Tou To Adi. AvomveioTe Ta, Enm doTe va v kpdkAfoouy seroli Toms.
Lot: 012B23010119L1 13:45
Avtheon npee: 0172025
Nopiyerm & oumensdferm ornw E.E. yio
Trv Delbika IKE, 8. .u.qhq-;:r; u,r“
T
et rvom ey vl ’
EANI3 5214002925093
Size 37x22x18 (+/- 1) cm
BOX Net weight 4 kg
Material Paperboard
CHURROS LAZO 2x2kg Kabapé Bapoc: 4KG
Npoiov BaBiag karawuEnc.AlaTnpeiTal naywpévo oToug -18°C
. Lot: 012823010119L1 ¥4 NapayeTal ka1 CUOKeUaTETAI
Printout Avadwon npiv:  01/2025 omv E.E. yia Tnv Delbiko TKE, ©.
Anhnyiavvn 12, Kngioia 14561,
[T ] i
210-8013242,
www.delbiko.com
(01)52140029251090(17)250100¢10>012823010119L1
DUNI14 521400029251090
PALLET Size 1,2x0,8%x2,2 m
Net weight 484 kg
Cases per layer Il
Layers per pallet Il
Total cases per pallet 121

APPROVED BY QUALITY DEPARTMENT:

APPROVED BY COMMERCIAL DEPARTMENT:

APPROVED BY CUSTOMER:




